
IN THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA 

  
PETITION TO SET ASIDE NOMINATION  

PETITION OF ANA TIBURCIO 

         The Petitioners, by and through counsel, Elliott Love, Esq. respectfully 

request that this Court set aside Respondent Ana Tiburcio’s nomination petition 

because Respondent failed to obtain the required valid signatures and several 

circulator affidavits are invalid as described more fully below. In support of the 

Petition, Petitioners aver that: 

JURISDICTION 

1. Exclusive jurisdiction over the subject matter of this Petition is vested in the 

Commonwealth Court of Pennsylvania by the provisions of the Pennsylvania 

Election Code, 25 P.S. § 2937, and the provisions of the Judicial Code, 42 Pa. 

C.S.A. § 764. 

IN RE: NOMINATION PETITION OF 
ANA TIBURCIO, CANDIDATE FOR 
REPRESENTATIVE IN THE 
GENERAL ASSEMBLY – 22ND 
LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 

PETITION OF: JESSICA LEE ORTIZ 
and PAULETTE HUNTER 

ELECTION MATTER  

No.:
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PARTIES 

2. The Petitioner, Jessica Lee Ortiz, is a duly qualified elector, and lives at 523 W 

Tilghman St., Allentown, County of Lehigh, Pennsylvania, 18102. 

3. Petitioner Jessica Lee Ortiz is a registered Democrat. 

4. The Petitioner, Paulette Hunter, is a duly qualified elector, and lives at 737 W 

Tilghman St., Allentown, County of Lehigh, Pennsylvania 18102.  

5. Petitioner Paulette Hunter is a registered Democrat. 

6. Respondent, Ana Tiburcio is currently the Representative in the General 

Assembly for the 22nd Legislative District.  

7. Respondent, Ana Tiburcio is also a current candidate for Representative in the 

General Assembly for the 22nd Legislative District. 

OBJECTION TO NOMINATION PETITION 

8. On or about March 08, 2026, Respondent Ana Tiburcio filed a Nomination 

Petition for the office of Representative in the General Assembly for the 22nd 

Legislative District. A true and correct copy of the Nominating Petition is 

attached as Exhibit “A”. A true and correct copy of the Petitions are attached as 

Exhibit “B”. 

9. For the reasons set forth in the Spreadsheet attached as Exhibit “C”, the 

Respondent’s Nomination Petition is improperly drawn, fails to contain the 

number of required properly ascribed signatures, and/or was improperly filed. 

10. Respondent Ana Tiburcio filed petitions containing 578 signatures. 
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11. The Petitioners are challenging 317 signatures.  

12. The Nomination Petition is defective as a matter of law and therefore fails to 

conform to the requirements of the Election Code, 25 P.S. § 2867 et seq., and 

must be set aside and the Respondent Ana Tiburcio’s name not placed on, or 

stricken from, the ballot because: 

a. Respondent Ana Tiburcio failed to obtain the required number of 300 valid 

signatures; and 

b. The Petitioner challenges certain circulator’s affidavits, for various reasons, 

including but not limited to, not being a registered Democrat, failing to 

fully complete the circulator’s affidavit, including the failure to sign and/or 

date the circulator’s affidavit, not being a registered voter at the address in 

which the circulator claimed in their affidavit, as well as other challenges as 

identified in Exhibit “C”. 

13. Petitioners respectfully reserve the right to add such additional objections as 

are appropriate at the time of hearing. 

WHEREFORE, Petitioners pray this Honorable Court to issue a Rule to 

Show Cause upon the Respondent Ana Tiburcio to show cause why the 

Nomination Petition of Respondent Ana Tiburcio should not be set aside, and the 

Respondent Ana Tiburcio’s name shall not appear on the May 22, 2026 primary 

ballot. 
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EXHIBIT “A” 







EXHIBIT “B” 



























































































































































































































































EXHIBIT “C” 
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IN THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA 

PROPOSED ORDER 

AND NOW, this ________ day of __________, 2026, following a hearing 

on the petition to set aside the Nomination Certificate of Ana Tiburcio filed by 

Jessica Lee Ortiz and Paulette Hunter, it is hereby ORDERED: 

1.    The petition to set aside Candidate’s Nomination Certificate is hereby 

GRANTED. 

2.    The Secretary of the Commonwealth is directed to remove the name 

of Ana Tiburcio, Candidate for State Representative in the 22nd 

Legislative District, from the May 19, 2026 ballot.    

      BY THE COURT     

     ____________________________ 

J. 

IN RE: NOMINATION PETITION OF 
ANA TIBURCIO, CANDIDATE FOR 
REPRESENTATIVE IN THE 
GENERAL ASSEMBLY – 22ND 
LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 
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IN THE COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA 

:

:

:

New CaseIn Re: Nom. Pet Ana  Tiburcio; Obj:  Jessica Lee  

Ortiz, et al.

PROOF OF SERVICE

     I hereby certify that this 17th day of March, 2026, I have served the attached document(s) to the persons on the date(s) 

and in the manner(s) stated below, which service satisfies the requirements of Pa.R.A.P. 121:

Service

Served: Tiburcio, Ana

Service Method:  Email

Email: ATIBURCIO09@GMAIL.COM

Service Date: 3/17/2026

Address: 
Representing: Respondent   Tiburcio, Ana

/s/  Elliott  Love

(Signature of Person Serving)

Person Serving: Love, Elliott

Attorney Registration No: 333218

Law Firm: 
P.o. Box 823Address: 
Kutztown, PA 19530

Representing: Petitioner   Hunter, Paulette

Petitioner   Ortiz, Jessica Lee
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